

## TGT61 Sweet Tooth Gift Box

TGT-CORP-48

EAN 0605996969890

### Contents:

- All Around The Fire Hot Chocolate Stick (37g)
- Borders Lemon Drizzle Melts (150g)
- Devine Dark Chocolate Bar (35g)
- James Patricks Jelly Beans (230g)
- Mini Gingerbread Man
- Sugar Soul Honeycomb Shards (75g)
- YOKOKO Honeycomb Luxury Milk Chocolate (100g)

### Description:

If you're looking for a premium gift box for someone with a sweet tooth this is the one for you! This delicious sweet treat box includes Lemon Drizzle Melt Biscuits, James Patricks Jelly Beans, Sugar Soul Artisan Honeycomb Shards, YOKOKO Honeycomb Luxury Milk Chocolate, All Around The Fire Hot Chocolate Stirrer Spoon, Divine Dark Chocolate Bar and a mini Gingerbread Man.



Item	Allergens	Ingredients
All Around The Fire Hot Chocolate Stick (37g)	<b>Milk, Soya</b>	Sugar 42%, cocoa butter 24% whole <b>milk</b> powder 22.5% cocoa mass 11% emulsifier: <b>soya</b> lecithin <1%, natural vanilla flavouring <1%
Borders Lemon Drizzle Melts (150g)	<b>Wheat, Milk, Soya</b>	<b>WHEAT</b> Flour (Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Vegetable Oil (Palm, Rapeseed), Sugar, Lemon Drizzle (13%) (Sugar, Palm Oil, Whey ( <b>MILK</b> ) Powder, Fortified <b>Wheat</b> Flour, Skimmed <b>MILK</b> Yogurt Powder, Emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin, Lemon Oil), Butter, Cornflour, Raising Agents (Ammonium Bicarbonate, Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Carbonate), Skimmed <b>MILK</b> Powder, Salt.
Devine Dark Chocolate Bar (35g)	<b>May contain Milk, Gluten, Nuts</b>	Fairtrade Cocoa Mass, Fairtrade Sugar, Fairtrade Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithin, Fairtrade Vanilla
James Patricks Jelly Beans (230g)		Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Cornflour, Acid (Citric Acid), Glazing Agent (Carnauba Wax), Sunflower Oil, Colours (Anthocyanins, Lutein, Carotenes), Flavourings, Stabiliser (Gum Arabic), Plant Concentrates (Safflower, Spirulina).
Mini Gingerbread Man	<b>Wheat, Soya</b>	<b>Wheat</b> flour ( <b>Wheat</b> flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamine), sugar, vegetable oils (palm & rapeseed), partially inverted refiners syrup, ginger, spice, raising agent; sodium hydrogen carbonate, <b>SOYA</b> flour

Sugar Soul Honeycomb Shards (75g)		Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water, Raising Agent (Sodium Bicarbonate)
YOKOKO Honeycomb Luxury Milk Chocolate (100g)	<b>Milk, Soya</b>	Milk chocolate 93% (sugar, cocoa butter, whole <b>milk</b> powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: <b>soya</b> lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring), honeycomb pieces 7% (sugar, glucose syrup, raising agent: bicarbonate soda, rice flour).

**Allergen statement:**

All items within this box can contain allergens including Wheat, Eggs, Soya, Milk, Peanuts, Hazelnuts and Nuts and are prepared in a facility that handles these allergens. Ingredients can change and if you are allergic to an item, you must check the ingredients printed on the packaging when you receive the product before consuming. Do not consume without checking the packaging ingredients first.

Prepared and packed by The Gifting Team, Unit 25 Orion Way, North Shields, NE29 7SN, [www.thegiftingteam.com](http://www.thegiftingteam.com).

Last updated 22<sup>nd</sup> September 2023.